

February 2, 2016

Champion Aerospace to host Airshow and Fly-In on October 5, 2016

LIBERTY, SC – Champion Aerospace will be hosting an Airshow and Fly-In at its world headquarters in Liberty, South Carolina on Oct 5, 2016 with the rain date being the following day, October 6, 2016. Jason Marlin, President of Champion Aerospace adds "Champion Aerospace has a long airshow history, however this is the first time that we have invited all Champion customers to fly in and see first-hand how the world's best aviation ignition system components are manufactured right here in the USA. We look forward to sharing a fabulous fall day of thrilling performances and attractions with our employees, customers, distribution partners, and guests. We are happy to be able to host this event at our headquarters in Liberty so that our employees and the local community can participate in what should be a great event. The airshow will begin at 4 PM and conclude at sunset and be headlined by performances by some of the top Aerosport figures in the business.

The event will also host many exhibits and attractions including Autograph sessions with aerosport celebrity pilots, James Richard Racing as well as games for children. You can also learn (and see) how Champion Aerospace products are developed, manufactured and tested by taking a Champion Aerospace plant tour. Please visit the Champion Aerospace website at <u>www.championaerospace.com/airshow-fly-in</u> to register for the event, as well as find information on nearby hotels, airports and attractions.

About Champion Aerospace-

Champion Aerospace LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of TransDigm Group (NYSE:TDG), is a leading global designer, producer and supplier of aircraft ignition system technology and airframe power solutions for use on nearly all commercial, piston and military aircraft in service today. Champion ignition components powered the Wright brothers first powered flight in 1903 and have continued to power the skies ever since. Champion Aerospace is proud to be a truly made in the U.S.A. company.